President Trump, Congress, and the
Midterm Elections

How the Survey was Conducted

Nature of the Sample: NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll of 1,061 National Adults

This survey of 1,061 adults was conducted July 19" through July 22", 2018 by The Marist Poll sponsored
and funded in partnership with NPR and PBS NewsHour. Adults 18 years of age and older residing in
the contiguous United States were contacted on landline or mobile numbers and interviewed in English
by telephone using live interviewers. Mobile telephone numbers were randomly selected based upon a
list of telephone exchanges from throughout the nation from Survey Sampling International. The
exchanges were selected to ensure that each region was represented in proportion to its population.
Mobile phones are treated as individual devices. After validation of age, personal ownership, and non-
business-use of the mobile phone, interviews are typically conducted with the person answering the
phone. To increase coverage, this mobile sample was supplemented by respondents reached through
random dialing of landline phone numbers from Survey Sampling International. Within each landline
household, a single respondent is selected through a random selection process to increase the
representativeness of traditionally under-covered survey populations. Assistance was provided by Luce
Research and The Logit Group, Inc for data collection. The samples were then combined and balanced
to reflect the 2016 American Community Survey 5-year estimates for age, gender, income, race, and
region. Results are statistically significant within £3.6 percentage points. There are 923 registered voters.
The results for this subset are statistically significant within £3.8 percentage points. A split sample was
used for some of the questions in this survey which means those questions were asked of adults
randomly assigned to either split-sample A or split-sample B. There were 522 adults and 453 registered
voters in split sample A. Results for this subset are statistically significant within £5.1 and +5.5 percentage
points respectively. There were 539 adults and 470 registered voters in split sample B. Results for this
subset are statistically significant within £5.0 and +5.4 percentage points respectively. Split samples are
noted in the footer of each appropriate table. The error margin was adjusted for sample weights and
increases for cross-tabulations..



Nature of the Sample

National Adults National Registered VVoters
Col % Col %
National Adults 100%
National Registered Voters 87% 100%
Party Identification Democrat 35% 35%
Republican 27% 27%
Independent 36% 36%
Other 2% 2%
Party Identification Strong Democrats 21% 21%
Not strong Democrats 14% 14%
Democratic leaning independents 15% 15%
Just Independents 9% 9%
Republican leaning independents 12% 12%
Not strong Republicans 8% 8%
Strong Republicans 19% 19%
Gender Men 49% 49%
Women 51% 51%
Age Under 45 47% 43%
45 or older 53% 57%
Age 18t0 29 22% 18%
30to 44 25% 25%
45 to 59 26% 28%
60 or older 28% 30%
Race White 61% 62%
African American 11% 11%
Latino 15% 14%
Other 12% 12%
Region Northeast 18% 18%
Midwest 21% 22%
South 38% 39%
West 23% 21%
Household Income Less than $50,000 44% 40%
$50,000 or more 56% 60%
Education Not college graduate 55% 53%
College graduate 45% 47%
Education by Race White - Not College Graduate 32% 31%
White - College Graduate 30% 32%
White Evangelical Christians 19% 20%
Avrea Description Big city 29% 27%
Small city 20% 20%
Suburban 19% 20%
Small town 17% 16%
Rural 15% 16%
Small city/Suburban Men 20% 20%
Other area Men 29% 29%
Small city/Suburban Women 20% 20%
Other area Women 31% 31%
Interview Type Landline 39% 41%
Cell phone 61% 59%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.
National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRUDP105. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as

president?
Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 39% 51% 10%
National Registered Voters 41% 51% 8%
Party Identification® Democrat 8% 88% 4%
Republican 84% 9% 7%
Independent 40% 49% 11%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 5% 92% 3%
Soft Democrats 9% 86% 5%
Just Independents 40% 38% 23%
Soft Republicans 75% 14% 10%
Strong Republicans 91% 4% 5%
Trump Supporters 91% 3% 7%
Region Northeast 32% 59% 9%
Midwest 40% 50% 10%
South 44% 47% 9%
West 36% 52% 11%
Household Income Less than $50,000 35% 54% 11%
$50,000 or more 43% 49% 8%
Education Not college graduate 43% 46% 12%
College graduate 34% 60% 6%
Race White 46% 45% 8%
African American 13% 80% 7%
Latino 30% 58% 13%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 54% 36% 10%
White - College Graduate 37% 57% 6%
Age 18t0 29 24% 63% 13%
30to 44 38% 50% 13%
45 to 59 47% 48% 6%
60 or older 47% 46% 7%
Age Under 45 31% 56% 13%
45 or older 47% 47% 7%
Gender Men 50% 39% 11%
Women 30% 62% 8%
White Evangelical Christians 65% 23% 12%
Area Description Big city 29% 63% 8%
Small city 38% 51% 11%
Suburban 36% 59% 5%
Small town 52% 37% 10%
Rural 46% 40% 14%
Small city/Suburban Men 49% 41% 10%
Small city/Suburban Women 25% 68% 7%
Interview Type Landline 39% 52% 9%
Cell phone 40% 50% 10%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6
percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



TRUDP105TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald
Trump is doing as president?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 39% 51% 10%
April 2018 38% 54% 8%
March 23, 2018 40% 51% 9%
March 8, 2018 42% 50% 8%
February 23, 2018 38% 54% 9%
February 9, 2018 38% 54% 7%
January 2018 37% 53% 10%
December 2017 37% 56% 7%
November 21, 2017 39% 55% 6%
November 14, 2017 39% 53% 7%
October 2017 37% 55% 8%
September 29, 2017 37% 54% 9%
September 15, 2017 39% 50% 12%
August 17, 2017 35% 51% 14%
August 16, 2017 35% 55% 9%
June 2017 37% 51% 12%
April 2017 39% 48% 13%
March 2017 37% 51% 12%
February 2017 39% 50% 11%

Marist Poll National Adults



TRUDP105R. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [And, would you say you strongly
approve/disapprove of the job he is doing or just approve/disapprove?]

Strongly approve Approve Disapprove Strongly disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 25% 14% 10% 41% 10%
National Registered Voters 26% 15% 9% 42% 8%
Party Identification” Democrat 3% 4% 10% 78% 4%
Republican 62% 23% 4% 5% 7%
Independent 21% 19% 13% 37% 11%
Party Identification*™ Strong Democrats 1% 4% 7% 85% 3%
Soft Democrats 3% 6% 18% 68% 5%
Just Independents 20% 20% 6% 31% 23%
Soft Republicans 43% 32% 8% 7% 10%
Strong Republicans 71% 20% 1% 4% 5%
Trump Supporters 65% 25% 2% 1% %
Region Northeast 22% 10% 7% 51% 9%
Midwest 25% 15% 11% 39% 10%
South 29% 16% 11% 36% 9%
West 22% 15% 10% 42% 11%
Household Income Less than $50,000 22% 13% 11% 43% 11%
$50,000 or more 27% 16% 8% 41% 8%
Education Not college graduate 29% 14% 9% 36% 12%
College graduate 21% 14% 10% 49% 6%
Race White 28% 18% % 38% 8%
African American 6% 7% 18% 62% 7%
Latino 18% 11% 14% 44% 13%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 34% 19% 7% 29% 10%
White - College Graduate 21% 15% 7% 50% 6%
Age 181029 10% 13% 16% 47% 13%
30to 44 23% 14% 12% 38% 13%
451059 28% 18% 7% 41% 6%
60 or older 35% 11% % 39% %
Age Under 45 17% 14% 14% 42% 13%
45 or older 32% 15% % 40% %
Gender Men 32% 18% 9% 31% 11%
Women 19% 11% 11% 51% 8%
White Evangelical Christians 44% 20% 6% 17% 12%
Avrea Description Big city 16% 13% 14% 49% 8%
Small city 2% 12% 10% 41% 11%
Suburban 20% 15% 8% 50% 5%
Small town 33% 20% 5% 32% 10%
Rural 36% 10% % 33% 14%
Small city/Suburban Men 32% 17% 7% 34% 10%
Small city/Suburban Women 15% 10% 11% 57% 7%
Interview Type Landline 27% 12% 9% 43% 9%
Cell phone 24% 16% 11% 40% 10%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered voters who identify as
"not strong Republicans™ or Republican leaning independents.



TRUDP105RTRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?
[And, would you say you strongly approve/disapprove of the job he is doing or
just approve/disapprove?]

Strongly Strongly

Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 25% 14% 10% 41% 10%
April 2018 22% 16% 15% 40% 8%
March 23, 2018 22% 17% 13% 38% 9%
March 8, 2018 24% 18% 13% 37% 8%
February 23, 2018 21% 16% 14% 40% 9%
February 9, 2018 24% 14% 11% 44% 7%
January 2018 23% 14% 14% 39% 10%
December 2017 20% 17% 11% 45% 7%
November 21, 2017 20% 19% 17% 38% 6%
November 14, 2017 21% 18% 13% 40% 7%
October 2017 19% 18% 12% 43% 8%
September 29, 2017 18% 19% 13% 41% 9%
September 15, 2017 22% 17% 12% 37% 12%
August 17, 2017 20% 15% 12% 39% 14%
August 16, 2017 20% 16% 13% 42% 9%
June 2017 20% 17% 11% 40% 12%

Marist Poll National Adults



USRLECON. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Do you think the United States' economy has been strengthened or
weakened by Donald Trump's decisions as president?

Strengthened Weakened Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 46% 40% 14%
National Registered Voters 48% 39% 13%
Party Identification™ Democrat 15% 70% 16%
Republican 91% 4% 6%
Independent 47% 37% 15%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 10% T7% 13%
Soft Democrats 20% 61% 19%
Just Independents 48% 37% 15%
Soft Republicans 81% 6% 12%
Strong Republicans 95% 3% 3%
Trump Supporters 95% 2% 4%
Region Northeast 44% 44% 12%
Midwest 45% 41% 15%
South 48% 37% 15%
West 44% 41% 15%
Household Income Less than $50,000 40% 46% 13%
$50,000 or more 50% 36% 14%
Education Not college graduate 48% 39% 13%
College graduate 41% 43% 15%
Race White 53% 34% 13%
African American 14% 62% 24%
Latino 39% 49% 12%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 58% 29% 13%
White - College Graduate 46% 40% 15%
Age 18t0 29 36% 54% 11%
30to44 41% 40% 19%
45 to 59 52% 33% 16%
60 or older 52% 3% 11%
Age Under 45 39% 46% 15%
45 or older 52% 35% 13%
Gender Men 56% 31% 12%
Women 36% 49% 16%
White Evangelical Christians 69% 20% 11%
Area Description Big city 32% 49% 19%
Small city 47% 42% 12%
Suburban 44% 43% 13%
Small town 57% 34% 9%
Rural 59% 28% 13%
Small city/Suburban Men 57% 33% 11%
Small city/Suburban Women 33% 52% 14%
Interview Type Landline 46% 39% 15%
Cell phone 46% 41% 14%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6
percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



USRLECONL. Marist Poll National Tables

National Adults

Do you think the United States' economy has
been strengthened or weakened by Donald
Trump's decisions as president?

Strengthened Weakened Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 46% 40% 14%
August 2017 44% 46% 10%
June 2017 39% 42% 18%
March 2017 44% 39% 17%

Marist Poll National Adults



TRUDTAR105. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's decision to put
tariffs or taxes on imports and foreign-made goods from certain

countries?
Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 43% 47% 9%
National Registered Voters 44% 46% 9%
Party Identification” Democrat 16% 76% 8%
Republican 78% 13% 9%
Independent 47% 45% 8%
Party Identification™ Strong Democrats 12% 82% 6%
Soft Democrats 21% 69% 11%
Just Independents 49% 44% 7%
Soft Republicans 74% 17% 9%
Strong Republicans 83% 9% 8%
Trump Supporters 85% 6% 9%
Region Northeast 34% 59% 7%
Midwest 47% 43% 9%
South 45% 44% 11%
West 44% 47% 9%
Household Income Less than $50,000 40% 50% 10%
$50,000 or more 45% 47% 8%
Education Not college graduate 48% 42% 9%
College graduate 37% 55% 8%
Race White 48% 43% 10%
African American 16% 68% 16%
Latino 40% 54% 6%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 56% 33% 11%
White - College Graduate 37% 55% 8%
Age 1810 29 28% 64% 8%
30to 44 46% 44% 10%
45 to 59 49% 43% 7%
60 or older 47% 42% 12%
Age Under 45 38% 53% 9%
45 or older 48% 42% 10%
Gender Men 52% 40% 8%
Women 35% 54% 11%
White Evangelical Christians 64% 26% 10%
Avrea Description Big city 38% 53% 8%
Small city 41% 48% 11%
Suburban 33% 58% 9%
Small town 53% 41% 6%
Rural 58% 34% 8%
Small city/Suburban Men 47% 44% 9%
Small city/Suburban Women 26% 62% 12%
Interview Type Landline 42% 46% 12%
Cell phone 44% 48% 8%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6
percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



USRLWLD. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018
National Adults

Do you think the United States' role on the world stage has been
strengthened or weakened by Donald Trump's decisions as president?

Strengthened Weakened Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 37% 54% 10%
National Registered Voters 38% 53% 9%
Party Identification® Democrat 8% 88% 4%
Republican 81% 13% 6%
Independent 36% 53% 12%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 5% 92% 3%
Soft Democrats 7% 88% 5%
Just Independents 36% 37% 271%
Soft Republicans 2% 18% 10%
Strong Republicans 86% 9% 5%
Trump Supporters 85% 8% 7%
Region Northeast 27% 64% 9%
Midwest 38% 54% 8%
South 42% 47% 11%
West 34% 56% 11%
Household Income Less than $50,000 30% 56% 14%
$50,000 or more 41% 53% 6%
Education Not college graduate 39% 48% 13%
College graduate 33% 62% 6%
Race White 43% 47% 10%
African American 10% 81% 8%
Latino 28% 65% 6%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 48% 38% 13%
White - College Graduate 35% 58% 6%
Age 18t0 29 21% 66% 13%
30to 44 34% 55% 11%
45 to 59 45% 47% 8%
60 or older 44% 49% 8%
Age Under 45 28% 60% 12%
45 or older 44% 48% 8%
Gender Men 46% 44% 10%
Women 28% 63% 9%
White Evangelical Christians 64% 24% 12%
Area Description Big city 27% 66% 7%
Small city 37% 55% 8%
Suburban 30% 61% 9%
Small town 48% 38% 15%
Rural 47% 39% 14%
Small city/Suburban Men 44% 47% 9%
Small city/Suburban Women 23% 69% 8%
Interview Type Landline 36% 54% 10%
Cell phone 37% 53% 10%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6
percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



USRLECONL.

Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Do you think the United States' role on the world stage has
been strengthened or weakened by Donald Trump's
decisions as president?

Strengthened Weakened Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 37% 54% 10%
August 2017 33% 62% 5%
June 2017 34% 58% 9%
April 2017 40% 49% 11%
March 2017 35% 56% 9%
February 2017 38% 52% 10%

Marist Poll National Adults



REPS105. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Registered Voters

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Republicans in Congress
are doing in office?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Registered Voters 23% 65% 11%
Party Identification Democrat 8% 83% 9%
Republican 53% 38% 8%
Independent 17% 69% 13%
Party Identification™ Strong Democrats 5% 89% 5%
Soft Democrats 9% 80% 11%
Just Independents 10% 63% 21%
Soft Republicans 40% 48% 12%
Strong Republicans 55% 38% 7%
Trump Supporters 44% 46% 10%
Region Northeast 26% 64% 9%
Midwest 17% 2% 11%
South 26% 62% 12%
West 23% 65% 12%
Household Income Less than $50,000 23% 64% 13%
$50,000 or more 23% 67% 10%
Education Not college graduate 27% 58% 15%
College graduate 17% 74% 8%
Race White 27% 63% 9%
African American 10% 78% 13%
Latino 20% 66% 14%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 33% 55% 12%
White - College Graduate 20% 73% 7%
Age 18t029 23% 58% 19%
30to 44 21% 66% 12%
45 to 59 24% 66% 9%
60 or older 25% 68% 7%
Age Under 45 22% 63% 15%
45 or older 24% 67% 8%
Gender Men 27% 62% 11%
Women 20% 69% 12%
White Evangelical Christians 43% 50% 7%
Avrea Description Big city 22% 71% 7%
Small city 19% 65% 16%
Suburban 18% 2% 10%
Small town 31% 55% 14%
Rural 27% 60% 13%
Small city/Suburban Men 23% 62% 15%
Small city/Suburban Women 14% 75% 11%
Interview Type Landline 21% 70% 9%
Cell phone 25% 62% 13%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Registered Voters. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=923 MOE +/-
3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



REPS105TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Registered Voters

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Republicans in

Congress are doing in office?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 23% 65% 11%
January 2018 28% 61% 11%
December 2017 25% 68% %
November 2017 23% 68% 9%
June 2017 28% 61% 10%
March 2017 27% 62% 11%
February 2017 32% 57% 11%
July 2016 20% 2% 8%
April 2016 21% 73% %
November 2015 23% 70% 7%
August 2015 19% 68% 13%
March 2015 33% 61% 6%
December 2014 28% 66% 6%
October 2014 24% 71% 5%
August 2014 22% 68% 10%
April 2014 26% 69% 5%
February 2014 22% 72% 6%
December 2013 22% 74% 4%
July 2013 22% 66% 12%
April 2013 24% 71% 6%
March 2013 26% 68% %
December 2012 26% 67% 7%
March 2012 31% 62% 8%
November 2011 23% 70% 7%
September 2011 26% 67% 8%
August 2011 27% 62% 11%
June 2011 27% 63% 10%
April 2011 30% 63% 7%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters



DEMS105. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Registered Voters

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Democrats in Congress
are doing in office?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Registered Voters 23% 63% 14%
Party Identification Democrat 43% 43% 15%
Republican 5% 87% 7%
Independent 19% 65% 15%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 50% 38% 12%
Soft Democrats 34% 50% 17%
Just Independents 8% 63% 29%
Soft Republicans 9% 81% 10%
Strong Republicans 3% 94% 3%
Trump Supporters 6% 87% 7%
Region Northeast 30% 56% 14%
Midwest 28% 60% 12%
South 19% 68% 13%
West 20% 64% 16%
Household Income Less than $50,000 26% 57% 17%
$50,000 or more 21% 68% 11%
Education Not college graduate 22% 62% 16%
College graduate 23% 65% 12%
Race White 21% 67% 12%
African American 37% 47% 17%
Latino 29% 60% 11%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 20% 67% 13%
White - College Graduate 21% 67% 12%
Age 18t0 29 27% 50% 23%
30to44 22% 61% 17%
45 to 59 24% 68% 8%
60 or older 21% 69% 10%
Age Under 45 24% 56% 20%
45 or older 22% 69% 9%
Gender Men 17% 69% 13%
Women 28% 58% 14%
White Evangelical Christians 15% 77% 8%
Area Description Big city 24% 61% 14%
Small city 23% 57% 20%
Suburban 27% 63% 10%
Small town 18% 68% 14%
Rural 18% 1% 10%
Small city/Suburban Men 17% 65% 18%
Small city/Suburban Women 34% 54% 12%
Interview Type Landline 24% 65% 11%
Cell phone 22% 62% 16%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Registered Voters. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=923 MOE +/-
3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



DEMS105TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Registered Voters

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the Democrats in Congress

are doing in office?

Approve Disapprove Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 23% 63% 14%
January 2018 28% 57% 14%
December 2017 32% 59% 9%
November 2017 33% 59% %
June 2017 30% 57% 13%
March 2017 35% 54% 11%
February 2017 34% 55% 11%
July 2016 37% 55% 9%
April 2016 36% 59% 6%
November 2015 38% 55% %
August 2015 28% 60% 12%
March 2015 30% 64% 6%
December 2014 27% 65% 9%
October 2014 33% 61% 6%
August 2014 32% 59% 9%
April 2014 32% 63% 5%
February 2014 33% 60% 7%
December 2013 33% 64% 3%
July 2013 33% 57% 10%
April 2013 32% 62% 6%
March 2013 31% 62% 7%
December 2012 35% 58% %
March 2012 34% 59% 7%
November 2011 28% 65% %
September 2011 30% 63% 7%
August 2011 35% 55% 11%
June 2011 30% 60% 10%
April 2011 34% 60% 6%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters



TRUDO20R. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Overall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of
Donald Trump?

Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 41% 54% 5%
National Registered Voters 43% 52% 5%
Party Identification® Democrat 9% 88% 3%
Republican 88% 9% 2%
Independent 42% 53% 5%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 7% 93% 1%
Soft Democrats 10% 86% 4%
Just Independents 41% 49% 11%
Soft Republicans 81% 15% 4%
Strong Republicans 93% 6% 1%
Trump Supporters 93% 4% 3%
Region Northeast 35% 64% 1%
Midwest 40% 55% 5%
South 46% 48% 6%
West 39% 53% 8%
Household Income Less than $50,000 37% 57% 6%
$50,000 or more 44% 52% 4%
Education Not college graduate 46% 48% 6%
College graduate 35% 63% 3%
Race White 47% 49% 4%
African American 13% 83% 4%
Latino 36% 54% 10%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 55% 40% 5%
White - College Graduate 36% 61% 3%
Age 18t0 29 26% 69% 6%
30to44 43% 52% 5%
45 to 59 44% 50% 6%
60 or older 48% 47% 5%
Age Under 45 35% 60% 5%
45 or older 46% 49% 5%
Gender Men 50% 44% 6%
Women 32% 63% 5%
White Evangelical Christians 69% 27% 3%
Area Description Big city 30% 65% 5%
Small city 42% 51% 7%
Suburban 33% 65% 1%
Small town 55% 40% 5%
Rural 53% 42% 5%
Small city/Suburban Men 48% 48% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 27% 68% 4%
Interview Type Landline 42% 52% 6%
Cell phone 40% 55% 5%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6
percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans” or Republican leaning independents.



TRUDO20RTRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Overall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable
impression of Donald Trump?

Unsure-Never

Favorable Unfavorable Heard
Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 41% 54% 5%
April 2018 36% 57% 7%
March 2018 36% 55% 9%
February 2018 35% 57% 8%
January 2018 36% 58% 6%
December 2017 35% 60% 6%
November 21, 2017 37% 57% 6%
November 14, 2017 38% 56% 6%
October 2017 36% 58% 6%
September 2017 35% 57% 8%
August 2017 34% 60% 6%
June 2017 37% 56% 8%
April 2017 38% 53% 9%
March 2017 37% 54% 8%
February 2017 38% 54% 8%
December 2016 43% 52% 5%
November 2016 31% 64% 5%
September 2016 33% 64% 4%
August 2016 28% 66% 6%
July 2016 30% 64% 5%

Marist Poll National Adults



USCNGSO01. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Registered Voters

If November's election for Congress were held today, which party's candidate are you more
likely to vote for in your district:

Democrat Republican Vol: Neither Undecided
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Registered Voters 47% 40% 7% 7%
Party Identification Democrat 92% 3% 2% 3%
Republican 3% 92% 1% 4%
Independent 40% 37% 13% 10%
Party Identification™ Strong Democrats 98% 0% 1% 1%
Soft Democrats 81% 8% 6% 5%
Just Independents 24% 26% 29% 22%
Soft Republicans 3% 82% 4% 11%
Strong Republicans 3% 96% 0% 1%
Trump Supporters 5% 84% 4% 7%
Region Northeast 60% 28% 4% 8%
Midwest 43% 42% 8% %
South 43% 46% 6% 5%
West 47% 38% 7% 8%
Household Income Less than $50,000 51% 37% 4% 8%
$50,000 or more 46% 41% 7% 6%
Education Not college graduate 42% 42% 6% 10%
College graduate 53% 36% 7% 4%
Race White 41% 46% 7% 6%
African American 74% 13% 7% 6%
Latino 57% 31% 5% 7%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 36% 50% 6% 8%
White - College Graduate 48% 42% 6% 4%
Age 181029 60% 29% 6% 5%
30to 44 47% 37% 7% 9%
451059 42% 44% 8% 5%
60 or older 43% 45% 4% 8%
Age Under 45 52% 34% 7% 7%
45 or older 43% 45% 6% 6%
Gender Men 39% 48% 5% 8%
Women 54% 33% 8% 6%
White Evangelical Christians 21% 66% 6% %
Avrea Description Big city 61% 28% 8% 3%
Small city 47% 39% 6% 8%
Suburban 52% 37% 7% 5%
Small town 35% 51% 4% 9%
Rural 32% 50% 5% 12%
Small city/Suburban Men 40% 44% 5% 11%
Small city/Suburban Women 59% 31% 8% 2%
Interview Type Landline 48% 39% 5% %
Cell phone 46% 41% 7% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Registered Voters. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered
voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



USCNGSO01TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Registered Voters

If November's (the 2018) election for Congress were held
today, which party's candidate are you more likely to vote
for in your district:

Democrat  Republican Neither Undecided
Row % Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 47% 40% 7% 7%
April 2018 44% 39% 8% 9%
March 2018 44% 39% 6% 12%
February 23, 2018 46% 39% 6% 10%
February 9, 2018 49% 38% 5% 8%
January 2018 46% 40% 6% 9%
December 2017 50% 37% 7% 7%
November 21, 2017 43% 40% 6% 10%
November 14, 2017 51% 36% 6% 8%
August 2017 47% 40% 5% 8%
June 2017 48% 38% 6% 8%
April 2017 45% 38% 7% 10%
March 2017 47% 38% 8% 7%
August 2014 38% 43% 6% 12%
April 2014 48% 42% 4% 6%
February 2014 46% 44% 4% 5%
December 2013 43% 43% 6% 8%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters



CGIMPT18. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Registered Voters

Do you think November's election for Congress is very important, important, not very important,

or not important at all?

Very important Important Not very important ~ Not important at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Registered Voters 69% 26% 2% 2% 1%
Party Identification Democrat 78% 19% 2% 0% 1%
Republican 68% 28% 2% 1% 0%
Independent 64% 29% 3% 3% 1%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 84% 13% 3% 0% 0%
Soft Democrats 72% 22% 3% 3% 1%
Just Independents 52% 38% 5% 2% 4%
Soft Republicans 57% 39% 3% 1% 0%
Strong Republicans 75% 23% 0% 1% 0%
Trump Supporters 66% 31% 1% 1% 1%
Region Northeast 78% 16% 3% 3% 0%
Midwest 68% 23% 4% 3% 2%
South 68% 27% 3% 1% 1%
West 66% 33% 0% 1% 0%
Household Income Less than $50,000 62% 33% 3% 1% 2%
$50,000 or more 75% 21% 2% 2% 1%
Education Not college graduate 64% 30% 2% 2% 1%
College graduate 77% 19% 2% 1% 0%
Race White 2% 23% 2% 2% 1%
African American 64% 26% 7% 3% 0%
Latino 66% 27% 2% 3% 2%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 66% 29% 2% 2% 1%
White - College Graduate 79% 18% 2% 1% 0%
Age 1810 29 59% 34% 4% 1% 2%
30to 44 64% 27% 4% 4% 2%
451059 2% 25% 1% 1% 0%
60 or older 78% 19% 1% 1% 1%
Age Under 45 62% 30% 4% 3% 2%
45 or older 75% 22% 1% 1% 0%
Gender Men 67% 29% 2% 2% 1%
Women 2% 23% 3% 2% 1%
White Evangelical Christians 70% 29% 1% 0% 0%
Area Description Big city 68% 28% 2% 2% 0%
Small city 69% 21% 3% 4% 2%
Suburban 73% 23% 3% 1% 0%
Small town 64% 29% 4% 1% 3%
Rural 76% 23% 0% 1% 0%
Small city/Suburban Men 64% 29% 3% 3% 1%
Small city/Suburban Women 78% 15% 4% 3% 1%
Interview Type Landline 72% 24% 2% 2% 1%
Cell phone 68% 26% 3% 2% 1%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Registered Voters. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to

100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered voters who identify as

"not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



USCNGDTF1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Registered Voters

Does your impression of President Trump make you:

More likely to vote for More likely to vote for

a Republican for a Democrat for Vol. Does not make
Congress this Congress this any difference to your
November November vote Undecided
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Registered Voters 37% 46% 7% 9%
Party Identification Democrat 4% 88% 4% 5%
Republican 84% 5% 6% 5%
Independent 35% 42% 10% 12%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 0% 96% 2% 2%
Soft Democrats 6% 79% 7% 8%
Just Independents 29% 26% 12% 33%
Soft Republicans 72% 7% 12% 9%
Strong Republicans 93% 3% 2% 1%
Trump Supporters 81% 4% 7% 8%
Region Northeast 28% 60% 5% 7%
Midwest 35% 50% 6% 10%
South 44% 40% 6% 10%
West 36% 44% 10% 9%
Household Income Less than $50,000 33% 49% 6% 11%
$50,000 or more 39% 46% 8% %
Education Not college graduate 38% 41% 7% 14%
College graduate 34% 54% 7% 5%
Race White 44% 42% 7% 7%
African American 7% 70% 1% 22%
Latino 30% 54% 9% %
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 48% 35% 7% 10%
White - College Graduate 38% 52% 7% 3%
Age 18t0 29 27% 58% 4% 10%
30to 44 34% 42% 10% 15%
451059 41% 45% % 7%
60 or older 43% 44% 6% %
Age Under 45 31% 49% 7% 13%
45 or older 42% 45% 6% %
Gender Men 46% 36% 8% 9%
Women 29% 56% 6% 9%
White Evangelical Christians 64% 24% 7% 5%
Area Description Big city 28% 54% 7% 11%
Small city 32% 51% 8% 9%
Suburban 35% 53% 6% 6%
Small town 51% 38% 2% 8%
Rural 44% 33% 12% 11%
Small city/Suburban Men 44% 39% 7% 10%
Small city/Suburban Women 23% 65% 7% 5%
Interview Type Landline 36% 47% 9% 9%
Cell phone 39% 46% 5% 10%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Registered Voters. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered
voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



USCNGDTF1TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Registered Voters

Does your impression of President Trump (President Obama) make you:

More likely to vote fora  More likely to vote for a
Republican for Congress ~ Democrat for Congress

this November this November Vol. No difference to vote  Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 37% 46% 7% 9%
August 2014 42% 32% 20% 6%

Marist Poll National Registered Voters
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CGVT18SCBK. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Registered Voters

Thinking about your vote for Congress this November, are you more likely to vote for a
candidate who:

Or does Supreme
Supports President Opposes President  Court nominee Brett

Trump's Supreme Trump's Supreme  Kavanaugh not make
Court nominee Brett  Court nominee Brett any difference to your
Kavanaugh Kavanaugh vote Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Registered Voters 31% 33% 29% 7%
Party Identification Democrat 5% 63% 25% 7%
Republican 68% 3% 22% 7%
Independent 25% 31% 38% 6%
Party Identification™ Strong Democrats 3% 73% 18% 6%
Soft Democrats 4% 52% 38% 6%
Just Independents 18% 27% 46% 10%
Soft Republicans 58% 3% 32% %
Strong Republicans 73% 3% 16% 8%
Trump Supporters 68% 1% 25% 6%
Region Northeast 25% 41% 29% 5%
Midwest 28% 35% 271% 10%
South 35% 28% 29% 8%
West 28% 33% 32% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 23% 37% 29% 10%
$50,000 or more 34% 32% 29% 4%
Education Not college graduate 30% 28% 32% 10%
College graduate 31% 42% 24% 3%
Race White 3% 32% 25% 6%
African American 4% 45% 44% 7%
Latino 19% 34% 36% 12%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 36% 26% 30% 8%
White - College Graduate 36% 40% 20% 4%
Age 181029 12% 38% 43% 7%
30to 44 28% 37% 28% 7%
451059 36% 31% 29% 5%
60 or older 39% 29% 22% 10%
Age Under 45 21% 3% 34% 7%
45 or older 37% 30% 25% 7%
Gender Men 39% 26% 27% 8%
Women 23% 40% 31% 7%
White Evangelical Christians 53% 12% 271% 8%
Avrea Description Big city 21% 41% 31% 7%
Small city 32% 38% 28% 3%
Suburban 26% 35% 32% %
Small town 36% 26% 31% 7%
Rural 44% 27% 19% 10%
Small city/Suburban Men 40% 27% 29% 5%
Small city/Suburban Women 18% 46% 32% 5%
Interview Type Landline 34% 31% 26% 9%
Cell phone 28% 34% 31% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Registered Voters. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered
voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



CGVT18IMM. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Registered Voters

Thinking about your vote for Congress this November, are you more likely to vote for a
candidate who:

Or does a candidate's
position on the issue
Supports President Opposes President of immigration not

Trump's policy on Trump's policy on make any difference
immigration immigration to your vote Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Registered Voters 38% 44% 15% 3%
Party Identification Democrat 9% 77% 12% 2%
Republican 78% 6% 14% 3%
Independent 37% 44% 18% 2%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 5% 84% 8% 2%
Soft Democrats 12% 2% 15% 1%
Just Independents 39% 39% 20% 2%
Soft Republicans 65% 8% 23% 4%
Strong Republicans 84% 4% 11% 1%
Trump Supporters 82% 2% 13% 2%
Region Northeast 29% 52% 17% 2%
Midwest 40% 45% 13% 2%
South 41% 39% 15% 4%
West 3% 44% 17% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 35% 46% 17% 2%
$50,000 or more 39% 44% 15% 2%
Education Not college graduate 43% 38% 16% 4%
College graduate 30% 54% 14% 2%
Race White 43% 41% 14% 2%
African American 10% 75% 10% 5%
Latino 33% 44% 21% 1%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 51% 33% 14% 2%
White - College Graduate 34% 51% 13% 1%
Age 18t0 29 22% 58% 20% 0%
30to44 31% 45% 20% 3%
45t0 59 46% 38% 12% 4%
60 or older 45% 40% 11% 4%
Age Under 45 27% 51% 20% 2%
45 or older 46% 39% 12% 4%
Gender Men 44% 34% 20% 3%
Women 32% 54% 11% 3%
White Evangelical Christians 61% 21% 16% 2%
Area Description Big city 30% 51% 16% 3%
Small city 36% 47% 16% 0%
Suburban 27% 54% 14% 5%
Small town 51% 35% 11% 3%
Rural 49% 31% 19% 2%
Small city/Suburban Men 37% 39% 21% 2%
Small city/Suburban Women 25% 63% 9% 3%
Interview Type Landline 39% 42% 14% 4%
Cell phone 37% 45% 16% 2%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Registered Voters. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points.
Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered
voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



TRUDP206. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018
National Adults

Overall, would you describe the direction in which President Trump is moving the country as:

Change for the better Change for the worse  No real change at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 41% 45% 12% 2%
National Registered Voters 43% 45% 10% 2%
Party Identification® Democrat 11% 79% 9% 1%
Republican 83% 7% 9% 1%
Independent 40% 44% 14% 2%
Trump Supporters 93% 1% 5% 1%
Region Northeast 34% 56% 8% 1%
Midwest 50% 42% % 0%
South 43% 41% 14% 2%
West 36% 47% 14% 3%
Household Income Less than $50,000 40% 42% 15% 3%
$50,000 or more 42% 47% 9% 1%
Education Not college graduate 48% 36% 14% 3%
College graduate 33% 57% 8% 2%
Race White 45% 44% 10% 1%
Non-white 33% 50% 15% 2%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 53% 33% 12% 2%
White - College Graduate 36% 56% 8% 1%
Age 18t0 29 20% 54% 25% 1%
30to 44 43% 42% 12% 4%
451059 49% 44% 5% 2%
60 or older 48% 43% 8% 1%
Age Under 45 31% 48% 18% 3%
45 or older 49% 43% 7% 1%
Gender Men 50% 34% 13% 2%
Women 31% 58% 10% 2%
White Evangelical Christians 64% 20% 12% 4%
Area Description Big city 31% 59% 10% 1%
Small city 41% 38% 15% 5%
Suburban 35% 51% 13% 0%
Small town 55% 36% 6% 2%
Rural 51% 36% 12% 1%
Small city/Suburban Men 52% 29% 15% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 23% 61% 13% 2%
Interview Type Landline 45% 44% 9% 1%
Cell phone 39% 46% 13% 2%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=522 MOE +/- 5.1 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=453 MOE +/- 5.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRUDP206 TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Overall, would you describe the direction in which
President Trump is moving the country as:

Change for Change for ~ No real

the better ~ the worse change at all Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 41% 45% 12% 2%
January 2018 36% 42% 21% 1%
March 2017 36% 42% 19% 3%
February 2017 38% 43% 16% 3%

Marist Poll National Adults
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TRUDP210. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018
National Adults

Would you describe the direction in which President Trump is moving U.S. foreign policy as:

Change for the better Change for the worse  No real change at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 37% 47% 10% 6%
National Registered Voters 38% 47% 10% 5%
Party Identification” Democrat 10% 77% 10% 4%
Republican 71% 15% 9% 6%
Independent 38% 46% 11% 5%
Trump Supporters 80% 5% 8% 7%
Region Northeast 35% 54% 8% 4%
Midwest 38% 43% 10% 8%
South 41% 45% 10% 5%
West 33% 50% 11% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 38% 44% 10% 8%
$50,000 or more 38% 50% 9% 4%
Education Not college graduate 43% 38% 11% 8%
College graduate 30% 57% 10% 3%
Race White 43% 46% 7% 4%
Non-white 26% 51% 16% 7%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 53% 31% 9% 7%
White - College Graduate 32% 61% 6% 2%
Age 181029 21% 63% 13% 4%
30to 44 45% 36% 11% 8%
451059 43% 47% 6% 5%
60 or older 38% 44% 11% %
Age Under 45 33% 49% 12% 6%
45 or older 40% 45% 8% 6%
Gender Men 45% 40% 11% 4%
Women 28% 55% 9% 8%
White Evangelical Christians 64% 25% 7% 4%
Avrea Description Big city 27% 54% 12% 7%
Small city 40% 42% 13% 5%
Suburban 33% 58% 7% 2%
Small town 45% 37% 8% 10%
Rural 48% 39% 9% 3%
Small city/Suburban Men 48% 34% 13% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 24% 67% 6% 3%
Interview Type Landline 39% 49% 6% 6%
Cell phone 36% 46% 12% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=522 MOE +/- 5.1 percentage points.
National Registered Voters: n=453 MOE +/- 5.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRUDP214. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Would you describe the direction in which President Trump is moving the U.S. economy as:

Change for the better Change for the worse  No real change at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 49% 32% 16% 3%
National Registered Voters 51% 31% 15% 3%
Party Identification® Democrat 19% 54% 22% 5%
Republican 89% 4% 5% 3%
Independent 50% 32% 18% 0%
Trump Supporters 93% 2% 3% 2%
Region Northeast 50% 41% 7% 3%
Midwest 51% 29% 18% 2%
South 51% 31% 14% 5%
West 44% 33% 22% 2%
Household Income Less than $50,000 45% 34% 17% 4%
$50,000 or more 52% 31% 15% 2%
Education Not college graduate 55% 25% 18% 2%
College graduate 42% 42% 12% 3%
Race White 55% 31% 11% 3%
Non-white 38% 36% 24% 2%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 62% 20% 16% 2%
White - College Graduate 47% 43% 8% 3%
Age 18t0 29 37% 41% 22% 0%
30to 44 55% 28% 13% 4%
45t0 59 53% 30% 15% 2%
60 or older 49% 31% 14% 6%
Age Under 45 46% 35% 17% 2%
45 or older 51% 31% 14% 4%
Gender Men 59% 26% 13% 2%
Women 38% 40% 18% 4%
White Evangelical Christians 76% 14% 9% 1%
Area Description Big city 32% 40% 26% 2%
Small city 54% 30% 10% 7%
Suburban 50% 38% 9% 3%
Small town 60% 28% 11% 1%
Rural 62% 27% 9% 1%
Small city/Suburban Men 64% 22% 9% 5%
Small city/Suburban Women 39% 46% 9% 5%
Interview Type Landline 49% 32% 15% 4%
Cell phone 49% 33% 16% 2%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=522 MOE +/- 5.1 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=453 MOE +/- 5.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRUDP222. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Would you describe the direction in which President Trump is moving U.S. immigration

policy as:
Change for the better Change for the worse  No real change at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 38% 50% 9% 3%
National Registered Voters 40% 48% 9% 3%
Party Identification® Democrat 12% 84% 3% 2%
Republican 81% 9% 7% 3%
Independent 36% 48% 13% 2%
Trump Supporters 82% 3% 12% 2%
Region Northeast 36% 57% 6% 2%
Midwest 34% 46% 13% 6%
South 44% 47% 7% 3%
West 34% 54% 11% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 38% 49% 10% 4%
$50,000 or more 39% 52% 9% 1%
Education Not college graduate 47% 41% 9% 3%
College graduate 28% 60% 10% 2%
Race White 42% 47% 8% 3%
Non-white 32% 57% 10% 1%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 54% 35% 7% 5%
White - College Graduate 29% 60% 9% 2%
Age 18t0 29 23% 63% 13% 1%
30to44 41% 45% 10% 4%
45t0 59 43% 48% 8% 2%
60 or older 43% 46% 7% 4%
Age Under 45 32% 54% 11% 3%
45 or older 43% 47% 7% 3%
Gender Men 45% 41% 12% 2%
Women 31% 61% 5% 4%
White Evangelical Christians 67% 27% 5% 2%
Area Description Big city 30% 61% 8% 1%
Small city 38% 49% 5% 8%
Suburban 33% 57% 10% 0%
Small town 47% 34% 17% 1%
Rural 51% 38% 9% 2%
Small city/Suburban Men 50% 38% 8% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 19% 70% 6% 6%
Interview Type Landline 41% 49% 7% 4%
Cell phone 37% 51% 10% 2%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=522 MOE +/- 5.1 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=453 MOE +/- 5.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRUDP226. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Would you describe the direction in which President Trump is moving the United States'
relationship with Russia as:

Change for the better Change for the worse  No real change at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 33% 41% 19% 7%
National Registered Voters 35% 41% 18% 6%
Party Identification” Democrat 15% 66% 13% 7%
Republican 57% 19% 18% 6%
Independent 34% 40% 22% 4%
Trump Supporters 65% 9% 20% 6%
Region Northeast 28% 54% 15% 3%
Midwest 35% 37% 26% 3%
South 33% 40% 17% 10%
West 37% 38% 17% 8%
Household Income Less than $50,000 35% 36% 19% 9%
$50,000 or more 34% 44% 17% 5%
Education Not college graduate 39% 36% 16% 8%
College graduate 28% 47% 20% 5%
Race White 32% 43% 20% 6%
Non-white 36% 40% 17% 7%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 41% 32% 18% 9%
White - College Graduate 24% 52% 20% 3%
Age 18t029 27% 53% 18% 3%
30to 44 39% 30% 18% 12%
45 to 59 37% 40% 19% 4%
60 or older 30% 42% 19% 9%
Age Under 45 33% 41% 18% 8%
45 or older 33% 41% 19% 6%
Gender Men 41% 34% 21% 5%
Women 25% 50% 16% 10%
White Evangelical Christians 44% 22% 25% 8%
Avrea Description Big city 24% 47% 19% 10%
Small city 43% 39% 11% 6%
Suburban 28% 51% 16% 5%
Small town 39% 34% 22% 6%
Rural 41% 30% 23% 6%
Small city/Suburban Men 49% 31% 15% 6%
Small city/Suburban Women 23% 60% 12% 6%
Interview Type Landline 32% 41% 19% 8%
Cell phone 34% 41% 18% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=522 MOE +/- 5.1 percentage points.
National Registered Voters: n=453 MOE +/- 5.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRUDP218. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Would you describe the direction in which President Trump is moving U.S. trade policy as:

Change for the better Change for the worse  No real change at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 41% 42% 12% 5%
National Registered Voters 42% 42% 11% 5%
Party Identification® Democrat 12% 68% 15% 6%
Republican 7% 14% 6% 4%
Independent 42% 43% 12% 4%
Trump Supporters 84% 4% 8% 4%
Region Northeast 37% 50% 9% 3%
Midwest 43% 39% 15% 3%
South 42% 41% 11% 6%
West 41% 41% 12% 7%
Household Income Less than $50,000 43% 39% 10% 9%
$50,000 or more 40% 45% 13% 1%
Education Not college graduate 49% 30% 14% 7%
College graduate 32% 57% 8% 3%
Race White 42% 44% 9% 5%
Non-white 38% 40% 17% 5%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 52% 28% 13% 7%
White - College Graduate 32% 60% 5% 3%
Age 18t0 29 24% 55% 19% 3%
30to 44 51% 32% 13% 4%
45 t0 59 48% 40% 9% 3%
60 or older 40% 41% 9% 10%
Age Under 45 37% 43% 16% 4%
45 or older 44% 41% 9% 6%
Gender Men 50% 35% 12% 2%
Women 31% 50% 11% 9%
White Evangelical Christians 60% 24% 11% 5%
Area Description Big city 32% 46% 15% 7%
Small city 48% 35% 10% 7%
Suburban 36% 56% 7% 2%
Small town 46% 36% 12% 6%
Rural 49% 42% 6% 3%
Small city/Suburban Men 56% 33% 8% 3%
Small city/Suburban Women 27% 57% 10% 6%
Interview Type Landline 42% 43% 8% 7%
Cell phone 41% 41% 14% 4%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=522 MOE +/- 5.1 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=453 MOE +/- 5.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



RVWSCDC. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

In 1973, the Roe versus Wade decision by the U.S. Supreme Court established the constitutional right for women to legally obtain an
abortion, at least in the first three months of pregnancy. Over time, other laws have expanded or restricted this ruling. Do you think
the U.S. Supreme Court today, should decide to:

Expand Roe v. Wade
Keep Roe v. Wade but establishing the right
Keep Roe v. Wade but  reduce some of the  to abortion under any ~ Vol. Keep Roe v.

Overturn Roe v. Wade add more restrictions restrictions circumstance Wade the way it is Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 17% 24% 15% 21% 17% 6%
National Registered Voters 16% 25% 15% 21% 17% 6%
Party Identification® Democrat 6% 19% 21% 31% 19% 4%
Republican 36% 35% % 7% 8% 5%
Independent 12% 24% 14% 22% 21% 6%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 5% 14% 27% 33% 16% 4%
Soft Democrats 6% 23% 16% 29% 22% 3%
Just Independents 14% 18% 13% 23% 18% 15%
Soft Republicans 22% 35% 10% 10% 17% 6%
Strong Republicans 39% 35% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Trump Supporters 28% 38% 8% 6% 14% 7%
Region Northeast 14% 20% 20% 22% 20% 5%
Midwest 11% 30% 15% 20% 16% 8%
South 23% 24% 13% 18% 14% 8%
West 14% 21% 13% 26% 21% 4%
Household Income Less than $50,000 19% 23% 15% 24% 13% 7%
$50,000 or more 14% 25% 15% 20% 22% 5%
Education Not college graduate 19% 25% 13% 19% 16% 7%
College graduate 13% 22% 17% 24% 19% 5%
Race White 20% 23% 15% 21% 16% 6%
African American 8% 19% 18% 25% 24% 6%
Latino 17% 30% 11% 18% 19% 5%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 22% 26% 12% 19% 15% 7%
White - College Graduate 16% 21% 19% 23% 16% 5%
Age 1810 29 10% 22% 17% 28% 17% 6%
30to 44 18% 25% 15% 23% 15% 5%
451059 16% 26% 15% 17% 22% 5%
60 or older 21% 22% 13% 18% 15% 10%
Age Under 45 14% 24% 16% 25% 16% 5%
45 or older 19% 24% 14% 18% 19% 7%
Gender Men 14% 27% 15% 20% 16% %
Women 18% 21% 14% 22% 18% 6%
White Evangelical Christians 39% 24% 9% 10% 10% 9%
Area Description Big city 10% 25% 15% 27% 18% 5%
Small city 16% 21% 16% 26% 13% 8%
Suburban 16% 23% 20% 17% 20% 5%
Small town 19% 23% 15% 16% 19% 8%
Rural 27% 26% 9% 16% 15% 7%
Small city/Suburban Men 15% 25% 15% 22% 16% 7%
Small city/Suburban Women 17% 19% 21% 21% 17% 5%
Interview Type Landline 18% 23% 14% 20% 18% 8%
Cell phone 16% 24% 16% 22% 17% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered voters who identify as "not strong
Republicans” or Republican leaning independents.

30



TRSTNEWS. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018
National Adults

Who do you trust more:

Your favorite news

source Donald Trump Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 62% 28% 10%
National Registered Voters 62% 29% 9%
Party Identification™ Democrat 89% 3% 9%
Republican 25% 70% 6%
Independent 66% 24% 10%
Trump Supporters 24% 65% 10%
Region Northeast 73% 22% 5%
Midwest 66% 21% 13%
South 57% 33% 10%
West 59% 30% 11%
Household Income Less than $50,000 68% 23% 9%
$50,000 or more 62% 29% 9%
Education Not college graduate 59% 31% 10%
College graduate 72% 20% 8%
Race White 57% 32% 11%
Non-white 70% 22% 8%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 50% 39% 11%
White - College Graduate 69% 22% 9%
Age 18t0 29 76% 14% 10%
30to 44 61% 31% 8%
45 to 59 60% 28% 12%
60 or older 54% 36% 10%
Age Under 45 68% 23% 9%
45 or older 57% 32% 11%
Gender Men 54% 35% 11%
Women 68% 22% 9%
White Evangelical Christians 42% 49% 9%
Area Description Big city 74% 19% 7%
Small city 67% 23% 11%
Suburban 73% 18% 10%
Small town 51% 37% 13%
Rural 46% 49% 4%
Small city/Suburban Men 64% 26% 10%
Small city/Suburban Women 75% 14% 11%
Interview Type Landline 61% 30% 9%
Cell phone 63% 27% 10%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=539 MOE +/-
5.0 percentage points.
National Registered Voters: n=470 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRSTNEWSI1TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Who do you trust more:

Your favorite news

source Donald Trump Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 62% 28% 10%
January 2018 58% 29% 14%
October 2017 65% 26% 9%
March 2017 70% 23% 7%
February 2017 67% 28% 5%

Marist Poll National Adults
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TRUDTRTHIR. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Do you think President Donald Trump, generally, tells the truth:

Almost all of the Only some of the
time/Most of the time  time/Hardly ever Vol. Never Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 36% 58% 3% 2%
National Registered Voters 36% 59% 4% 2%
Party Identification® Democrat 6% 83% 7% 4%
Republican 82% 16% 0% 2%
Independent 31% 65% 3% 1%
Trump Supporters 82% 17% 0% 1%
Region Northeast 28% 61% 9% 2%
Midwest 31% 60% 3% 6%
South 44% 54% 1% 1%
West 36% 61% 2% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 31% 65% 2% 1%
$50,000 or more 39% 56% 5% 1%
Education Not college graduate 37% 58% 3% 2%
College graduate 32% 62% 5% 1%
Race White 41% 54% 3% 1%
Non-white 28% 66% 3% 2%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 45% 51% 2% 2%
White - College Graduate 33% 60% 6% 0%
Age 18t0 29 24% 75% 2% 0%
30to 44 34% 62% 0% 3%
45t0 59 39% 49% 9% 2%
60 or older 46% 49% 3% 2%
Age Under 45 30% 68% 1% 2%
45 or older 43% 49% 6% 2%
Gender Men 43% 53% 1% 2%
Women 31% 62% 5% 2%
White Evangelical Christians 62% 34% 2% 2%
Area Description Big city 30% 63% 5% 2%
Small city 35% 64% 1% 1%
Suburban 23% 2% 4% 2%
Small town 46% 49% 4% 1%
Rural 52% 42% 3% 3%
Small city/Suburban Men 32% 65% 2% 2%
Small city/Suburban Women 25% 71% 4% 0%
Interview Type Landline 36% 58% 4% 2%
Cell phone 36% 58% 3% 2%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=539 MOE +/- 5.0 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=470 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



TRUDTRTH1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Do you think President Donald Trump, generally, tells the truth:

Almost all of the time Most of the time ~ Only some of the time Hardly ever Vol. Never Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 12% 24% 21% 37% 3% 2%
National Registered Voters 11% 25% 21% 38% 4% 2%
Party Identification” Democrat 2% 4% 16% 67% 7% 4%
Republican 2% 55% 14% 2% 0% 2%
Independent 9% 22% 29% 36% 3% 1%
Trump Supporters 25% 57% 16% 2% 0% 1%
Region Northeast 8% 20% 21% 41% 9% 2%
Midwest 11% 20% 21% 39% 3% 6%
South 16% 28% 20% 34% 1% 1%
West 12% 24% 24% 38% 2% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 9% 22% 22% 43% 2% 1%
$50,000 or more 13% 26% 21% 35% 5% 1%
Education Not college graduate 12% 25% 22% 36% 3% 2%
College graduate 12% 20% 23% 39% 5% 1%
Race White 13% 28% 23% 31% 3% 1%
Non-white 10% 18% 19% 47% 3% 2%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 14% 31% 25% 26% 2% 2%
White - College Graduate 11% 22% 23% 38% 6% 0%
Age 181029 8% 16% 32% 42% 2% 0%
30to 44 15% 19% 14% 48% 0% 3%
451059 12% 27% 23% 26% 9% 2%
60 or older 13% 33% 19% 30% 3% 2%
Age Under 45 12% 18% 22% 46% 1% 2%
45 or older 13% 30% 21% 28% 6% 2%
Gender Men 14% 29% 22% 31% 1% 2%
Women 11% 20% 20% 42% 5% 2%
White Evangelical Christians 18% 45% 21% 13% 2% 2%
Avrea Description Big city 11% 19% 28% 35% 5% 2%
Small city 12% 22% 15% 49% 1% 1%
Suburban 6% 17% 23% 49% 4% 2%
Small town 14% 31% 22% 27% 4% 1%
Rural 20% 32% 21% 21% 3% 3%
Small city/Suburban Men 10% 22% 23% 42% 2% 2%
Small city/Suburban Women 8% 17% 16% 55% 4% 0%
Interview Type Landline 10% 26% 23% 36% 4% 2%
Cell phone 14% 23% 20% 38% 3% 2%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=539 MOE +/- 5.0 percentage points.
National Registered Voters: n=470 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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DTTRTHPZ1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

In general, do you think President Donald Trump tells the truth more often or less often than
other presidents in U.S. history?

More often Less often Vol. About as often Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 32% 56% 7% 5%
National Registered Voters 31% 57% 8% 5%
Party Identification® Democrat 5% 90% 4% 2%
Republican 71% 11% 11% %
Independent 28% 60% 7% 5%
Trump Supporters 70% 9% 15% 7%
Region Northeast 24% 67% 4% 5%
Midwest 30% 59% 4% 6%
South 39% 50% 7% 4%
West 28% 55% 12% 5%
Household Income Less than $50,000 31% 61% 3% 6%
$50,000 or more 31% 56% 11% 2%
Education Not college graduate 34% 53% 8% 5%
College graduate 27% 64% 7% 2%
Race White 3% 51% 6% 6%
Non-white 23% 65% 8% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 42% 44% 7% 7%
White - College Graduate 30% 63% 5% 2%
Age 18t0 29 24% 69% 5% 2%
30to 44 32% 60% 5% 4%
45t0 59 32% 51% 12% 5%
60 or older 37% 48% 7% 8%
Age Under 45 29% 64% 5% 3%
45 or older 35% 49% 9% %
Gender Men 39% 48% 9% 4%
Women 26% 63% 6% 5%
White Evangelical Christians 53% 32% 7% 8%
Area Description Big city 29% 61% 8% 2%
Small city 26% 65% 8% 1%
Suburban 19% 70% 8% 2%
Small town 40% 45% 7% 8%
Rural 51% 38% 4% 7%
Small city/Suburban Men 24% 65% 10% 1%
Small city/Suburban Women 20% 70% 7% 3%
Interview Type Landline 27% 58% 8% 8%
Cell phone 35% 55% 7% 3%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=539 MOE +/- 5.0 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=470 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



NATOIMP1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018
National Adults

Last week members of NATO, that is the North Atlantic Treaty Organization, met in
Brussels. Do you think President Trump’s actions during that meeting helped the relationship
between the U.S. and its European allies, hurt it, or do you think President Trump’s actions
had no impact on the relationship between the U.S. and its European allies?

Helped Hurt No impact Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 19% 46% 21% 14%
National Registered Voters 19% 47% 20% 14%
Party ldentification” Democrat 6% 72% 11% 11%
Republican 43% 19% 26% 13%
Independent 15% 48% 25% 13%
Party Identification™ Strong Democrats 4% 77% 11% 9%
Soft Democrats 4% 70% 14% 11%
Just Independents 14% 34% 27% 25%
Soft Republicans 30% 26% 34% 9%
Strong Republicans 49% 15% 22% 14%
Trump Supporters 43% 17% 30% 10%
Region Northeast 14% 55% 18% 14%
Midwest 16% 47% 25% 12%
South 22% 40% 23% 16%
West 20% 48% 17% 15%
Household Income Less than $50,000 17% 44% 23% 15%
$50,000 or more 19% 50% 20% 12%
Education Not college graduate 21% 37% 23% 18%
College graduate 15% 59% 17% 10%
Race White 21% 47% 19% 13%
African American 5% 52% 22% 21%
Latino 21% 41% 22% 16%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 25% 37% 21% 17%
White - College Graduate 16% 60% 16% 8%
Age 181029 10% 49% 20% 21%
30to 44 17% 42% 23% 18%
45t0 59 24% 48% 20% 7%
60 or older 22% 45% 21% 12%
Age Under 45 14% 45% 21% 19%
45 or older 23% 47% 20% 10%
Gender Men 25% 41% 25% 9%
Women 13% 50% 17% 20%
White Evangelical Christians 32% 31% 25% 12%
Avrea Description Big city 17% 53% 18% 12%
Small city 19% 45% 20% 16%
Suburban 12% 55% 20% 14%
Small town 26% 34% 24% 16%
Rural 21% 41% 21% 17%
Small city/Suburban Men 25% 47% 22% %
Small city/Suburban Women 6% 53% 18% 24%
Interview Type Landline 17% 49% 22% 13%
Cell phone 20% 44% 21% 15%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans include those registered
voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



TRUDPACT. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables July 19th through July 22nd, 2018

National Adults

Does Donald Trump's conduct as president so far make you feel:

Proud Embarrassed Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 32% 60% 8%
National Registered Voters 33% 59% 8%
Party Identification® Democrat 6% 91% 3%
Republican 70% 19% 11%
Independent 30% 59% 11%
Party Identification* Strong Democrats 4% 94% 2%
Soft Democrats 6% 89% 5%
Just Independents 27% 55% 18%
Soft Republicans 60% 26% 14%
Strong Republicans 78% 14% 8%
Trump Supporters 75% 13% 12%
Region Northeast 26% 67% 7%
Midwest 29% 62% 9%
South 38% 53% 8%
West 30% 63% 7%
Household Income Less than $50,000 31% 61% 8%
$50,000 or more 32% 60% 8%
Education Not college graduate 37% 54% 9%
College graduate 25% 68% 7%
Race White 37% 55% 8%
African American 9% 83% 8%
Latino 25% 70% 4%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 45% 45% 9%
White - College Graduate 28% 66% 6%
Age 18t0 29 19% 76% 5%
30to44 31% 60% 8%
45 to 59 34% 57% 10%
60 or older 42% 50% 8%
Age Under 45 25% 68% ™%
45 or older 38% 53% 9%
Gender Men 41% 50% 9%
Women 23% 69% 7%
White Evangelical Christians 56% 34% 10%
Area Description Big city 25% 70% 6%
Small city 30% 59% 11%
Suburban 24% 70% 6%
Small town 44% 46% 10%
Rural 42% 48% 10%
Small city/Suburban Men 37% 53% 11%
Small city/Suburban Women 18% 76% 6%
Interview Type Landline 33% 57% 10%
Cell phone 31% 62% 7%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted July 19th through July 22nd, 2018, n=1061 MOE +/- 3.6
percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=923 MOE +/- 3.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Soft Democrats include registered voters who identify as "not strong Democrats" or Democratic leaning independents. Soft Republicans
include those registered voters who identify as "not strong Republicans" or Republican leaning independents.



TRUDPACTL1. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Does Donald Trump's conduct as president so far
make you feel:

Proud Embarrassed Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
July 2018 32% 60% 8%
August 2017 29% 64% 7%
March 2017 30% 60% 9%
February 2017 33% 58% 9%

Marist Poll National Adults

38



	Sheet1
	2_wayTREND_Trump Approval Rating.pdf
	Trump Approval

	4_way_TREND_Trump Approval Rating.pdf
	Trump Approval

	TREND_Trump Strengthen Weaken Economy.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Trump World Stage - Strengthened or Weakened.pdf
	World Stage

	TREND_REPS Approval Ratings_Ideology.pdf
	GOP Approval

	TREND_Democrats Approval Ratings_Ideology.pdf
	GOP Approval

	TREND_Trump Favorability Rating.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_2018 Election Congress Which Party's Candidate - RV only.pdf
	14,18

	Does your impression of Trump Make You.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Direction Donald Trump moving the country.pdf
	Trump Direction Adults NEW

	TREND_Confidence Battery_media.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Confidence Battery_congress.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Confidence Battery_oresidency.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Confidence Battery_fbi.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Confidence Battery_supreme court.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Confidence Battery_military.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Confidence Battery_rep party.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Confidence Battery_dem party.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_favorability_Mueller_Russia Investigation Trend.pdf
	Favorability Rating

	TREND_fair_Mueller_Russia Investigation Trend.pdf
	Favorability Rating

	TREND_allowed to finish_Mueller_Russia Investigation Trend.pdf
	Favorability Rating

	TREND_FBI Biased Against Trump.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Ethics of Trump's dealings with Putin.pdf
	Trump & Putin

	TREND_Trust More_Trump or favorite news source.pdf
	Fav. news or Trump

	TREND_2 way_Russian Interference.pdf
	4 WAY

	TREND_4 way_Russian Interference.pdf
	4 WAY

	Russia as Threat or Build Relationship.pdf
	Sheet1

	TREND_Trump's Conduct - Proud or Embarrassed.pdf
	Approval Rating

	July 2018_How the Survey was Conducted.pdf
	How the Survey was Conducted

	us180719_NOS.pdf
	Sheet1




